
-------

~ 0 MAY 2018 
MEMORANDUM 

FOR 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 
This Department 

Manila 

This refers to the Memorandum dated 25 April 2018 of DPWH Region XI Regional Director ALLAN 
S. BORROMEO, CESO IV, endorsing the request of District Engineer Joselito B. Caballero, Compostela 
Valley DEO, for the approval of the Modification of the hereunder project for FY 2018 General 
Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit: 

As oer GAA/OritJinal I As Modified 
Project Description 

UACS No. 320101102273000 
Project ID: P00222006MN 

1----v / / 002: Protect Lives and Properties 002: Protect Lives and Properties I 

' 

Vr=lood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood 
/ Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems / 

~load Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood 
Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems 

Rechanneling and Construction of Revetment along Manat River, ~~hanneling and Construction of Revetment along Manat River, 
,....v Barangay Banagbanag, Montevista, Compostela Valley rangay Banagbanag, Montevista, Compostela Valley 

Allocation 
, 

Unit Cost Estimated 
Physical Target Unit Cost Physical Target Cost (P'OOO) (P'OOO) (P'OOO) {P'OOO) 

ON-1 - Construction of p 132.74/ p 44,733.834 v ON-1 - Construction of p 68.78/ p 
V Revetment: Lineal meter / Revetment: Lineal meter 46,382.278 

/ 337 Lineal meters 674.40 Lineal meters 
ON-2 - Channelization: p 0.93/ P3,972.166 ON-2- Channelization: p 0.54/ p 2,323.721 

V 4 267 cubic meters _,~--cubic meter 4 267 cubic meters cubic meter 
;' ROW- ROW Acquisition: '"0.17/ p 294.00 ROW- ROW Acquisition: p 0.17/ p 294.00 

/ 1,714 square meter!\ square meter V 1,714 square meters squaremeter 
EAO \ - 1,000.00 EAO - 1,000.00 

_./ 
Total: P50,000 Total: p 50,000 

,.. Justification: 

Increase in physical target from 337.00 lmz 40 lm. for the construction of Revetment were due to the 
following: 

• The height of the structure as pe esign requires lower elevation than anticipated height from 5.50 m 

• 
to5.00m; ~ 

The alignment for the proposed revetment lies on the riverbank with favorable terrain, ence, ./ 

less embankment is needed; and 
• Adjustment in unit cost for ON-2 component was based on the actual estimates in the aj)Qroved POW . ./ 

Based on our evaluation, the herein request is found in order, hence approval is hereby recommended. 
\. 

Senijir Undersecretary 
U.mfersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations 

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: 

MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 

2.1 MSQ/ACF/RCY 

--~ 

DIMAS-. 
Und 

OffiCPII:-

GUlL ON 

Department of Public Works and Highways 
Office of the Secretary 

IIIII II 11111111111111111111111111 I Ill 
WIN8C02992 

/ 


